
Aberystwyth (5@23) 1348 321310
Ayr (5@21) 2226 11939
Barnstaple (5@22) 29 176 29 29
Barrow (5@19) 1133 12 2516
Berwick (5@19) 1510742 23
Birmingham (11@12) 34 18 51546109 17126
Brighton (5@11) 16 5228 5
Bristol (6@13) 20 12 15517 11
Cambridge (5@22) 5231 618 4
Cardiff (6@15) 2518 1510 7 14
Cardigan (6@17) 28 2112 21 164
Carlisle (6@16) 10 229 1434 9
Colchester (5@21) 291733 322
Coventry (6@12) 20 3151011 13
Dolgellau (5@16) 14 1326 1214
Dover (5@21) 13 23253114
Dumfries (5@22) 183211 2919
Dundee (7@34) 15 3346 65 17528
Edinburgh (7@25) 19 82344 13 2045
Exeter (4@21) 261826 13
Glasgow (11@16) 12 12 94 19 956 2511712
Gloucester (5@11) 14 6 131310
Hereford (5@10) 171041011
Holyhead (5@18) 19 18 1326 16
Hull (5@19) 22 2616 1617
Ipswich (5@14) 17 165 1911
Lancaster (5@13) 12 12 13 821
Leeds (11@14) 183 25 102623 47 18 915
Lincoln (5@9) 9 7 10126
Liverpool (7@14) 12 28 411 91816
London (17@16) 5 1354 38 146 10 1210 177821 261644
Manchester (6@14) 9 27 13 254 5
Middlesbrough (6@11) 7 10115 1317
Newcastle (7@16) 178 3114 1024 9
Northampton (5@10) 9 11612 12
Norwich (7@21) 2046 15519 3012
Nottingham (6@14) 11 33 14 6107
Pembroke (5@13) 919 59 24
Penzance (1@34) 34
Perth (5@28) 45 45168 28
Plymouth (7@31) 33 59 23 2723 1932
Portsmouth (5@26) 2760 51225
Reading (5@17) 24 171017 15
Sheffield (6@10) 6 29 8 58 5
Southampton (5@14) 4 1816 1714
Stoke (6@14) 1919 523 5 10
Stranraer (1@24) 24
Swansea (5@25) 44 2031 820
York (5@15) 33 13 35 22
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Total cities
Average payoff

Mean: 17.3
Median: 14



Dundee (7@34) 15 3346 65 17528
Perth (5@28) 45 45168 28
Edinburgh (7@25) 19 82344 13 2045
Berwick (5@19) 1510742 23
Glasgow (11@16) 12 12 94 19 956 2511712
Ayr (5@21) 2226 11939
Stranraer (1@24) 24
Dumfries (5@22) 183211 2919
Carlisle (6@16) 10 229 1434 9
Newcastle (7@16) 178 3114 1024 9
Middlesbrough (6@11) 7 10115 1317
Barrow (5@19) 1133 12 2516
Lancaster (5@13) 12 12 13 821
Liverpool (7@14) 12 28 411 91816
Manchester (6@14) 9 27 13 254 5
Sheffield (6@10) 6 29 8 58 5
Leeds (11@14) 183 25 102623 47 18 915
York (5@15) 33 13 35 22
Hull (5@19) 22 2616 1617
Lincoln (5@9) 9 7 10126
Nottingham (6@14) 11 33 14 6107
Stoke (6@14) 1919 523 5 10
Birmingham (11@12) 34 18 51546109 17126
Coventry (6@12) 20 3151011 13
Northampton (5@10) 9 11612 12
Cambridge (5@22) 5231 618 4
Norwich (7@21) 2046 15519 3012
Ipswich (5@14) 17 165 1911
Colchester (5@21) 291733 322
Dover (5@21) 13 23253114
London (17@16) 5 1354 38 146 10 1210 177821 261644
Reading (5@17) 24 171017 15
Brighton (5@11) 16 5228 5
Portsmouth (5@26) 2760 51225
Southampton (5@14) 4 1816 1714
Exeter (4@21) 261826 13
Plymouth (7@31) 33 59 23 2723 1932
Penzance (1@34) 34
Barnstaple (5@22) 29 176 29 29
Bristol (6@13) 20 12 15517 11
Gloucester (5@11) 14 6 131310
Hereford (5@10) 171041011
Cardiff (6@15) 2518 1510 7 14
Swansea (5@25) 44 2031 820
Pembroke (5@13) 919 59 24
Cardigan (6@17) 28 2112 21 164
Aberystwyth (5@23) 1348 321310
Dolgellau (5@16) 14 1326 1214
Holyhead (5@18) 19 18 1326 16
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Mean: 17.3
Median: 14


